Solution Tutorial 5-2
AWK-3121 Advanced industrial wireless AP/Bridge/Client 5-5
AWK-1200 Outdoor wireless AP/Bridge or AP Client 5-7
AWK-1100 Industrial wireless AP/Bridge/AP Client 5-9
Accessories IEEE 802.11a/b/g omni & directional antennas  5-11
Industrial Ethernet Solutions for Control and Automation
Industrial
Wireless

Industrial W
ireless Ethernet
Ordering Information
ANT-WDB-O-2: •	 IEEE 802.11a/b/g 2.4 & 5 GHz dual-band antenna, RP-SMA (female) connector
ANT-WSB-O-02: •	 IEEE 802.11b/g 2.4 GHz, omni-directional antenna, RP-SMA (female) connector
ANT-WSB-O-5-150:•	  IEEE 802.11b/g 2.4 GHz, omni-directional antenna, RP-SMA (female) connector, with 150mm cable
ANT-1-O-09:•	  2.4 GHz, omni-directional, 9 dBi antenna, N-Female connector
ANT-1-D-12:•	  2.4 GHz, directional, 12 dBi antenna, N-Female connector
CRF-N0117SA-3M: •	 CFD200 cable, N-Male to RP SMA Male connector, 3 meters (for AWK-3121 and AWK-1100 only)
*This cable is necessary for the devices, which have RP-SMA connector, to connect with optional antenna.
CRF-N0429N-3M:•	 	 CFD400 cable, N-Male to N-Male connector, 3 meters (for AWK-1200-AP only)
*This cable is necessary for AWK-1200-AP to connect with optional antenna.